UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): April 8, 2021

IROBOT CORPORATION

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Delaware

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

001-36414 (Commission File Number)

chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company \square

77-0259335 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

8 Crosby Drive
Bedford, MA 01730
(Address of principal executive offices, including zip code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (781) 430-3000

	propriate box below if the Form 8-K file visions (<i>see</i> General Instruction A.2. below		iling obligation of the registrant under any of th						
☐ Written o	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)								
☐ Soliciting	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)								
□ Pre-comm	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))								
□ Pre-comm	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))								
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:									
Title of each class		Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered						
Con	mon Stock, \$0.01 par value	IRBT	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC						

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this

Item 8.01 Other Events.

The Board of Directors of iRobot Corporation (the "Company") previously authorized a \$200 million stock repurchase program (the "Program"). Repurchases of the Company's common stock under the Program are authorized to take place from time to time until September 5, 2021 through Rule .0b5-1 plans (which would permit the Company to repurchase shares when the Company might otherwise be precluded from doing so under insider trading aws), open market purchases, privately-negotiated transactions, block purchases or otherwise in accordance with applicable federal securities laws, including Rule 10b-18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. The Company may choose to suspend or discontinue the Program at any time but cannot earry over unused authorization amounts to future periods. Under the Program, the Company has entered into a Rule 10b5-1 plan to repurchase \$50 million of common stock in the aggregate beginning April 12, 2021 and ending September 5, 2021.						

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: April 8, 2021 iRobot Corporation

By: /s/ Glen D. Weinstein Name: Glen D. Weinstein

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Secretary